

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS  
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K GUPTA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1) No(s).4242/2008

AVTAR SINGH & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GURVINDER SINGH SAMRA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for impleadment and office report)

Date: 07/10/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Rishi Malhotra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. K.K. Mahalik, Adv.

Mr. Kuldip Singh, Adv.

Mr. B. Krishna Prasad ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Respondent Nos.2 to 6 have already filed counter  
affidavit.

Office to amend the cause title immediately.

It is submitted by the learned counsel for the  
impleaded respondent that respondent No.1 is in Nabha Jail.

Office to issue notice to respondent No.1 through  
Superintendent, Nabha Jail immediately.

List again on 23.11.2009.

(M.K. GUPTA)  
Registrar