

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 1929 OF 2010

AVTAR SINGH & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

GURVINDER SINGH SAMRA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for impleadment)

Date: 02/05/2012 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SWATANTER KUMAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI

For Appellant(s)

Mr. P.K. Dey, Adv.
Mr. A.K. Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Rishi Malhotra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Kuldip Singh, Adv.
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The contention raised before us on behalf of the appellants is that there cases have been transferred by the High Court vide impugned order, in spite of opposing by them, to CBI. The Order of the High Court has already been stayed by this Court.

Learned counsel appearing for the State of Punjab submits that he has no instructions and prays for time to seek instructions and place a

1

complete progress report in relation to all the cases which have been referred to in the impugned judgment.

Needful be done positively within six weeks from today.

Learned counsel appearing for the CBI shall also file a Status Report in regard to the cases which have been registered by them in furtherance of order of transfer by the High Court within the said period.

Stand over till after summer vacation.

(NARENDRA PRASAD)
COURT MASTER

(RENUKA SADANA)
COURT MASTER

